

T.S No. 37 / 17

Order no. 39 dated 02.03.19

Today is fixed for hearing petition under order 22 rule 4 CPC.

Contesting defendants file hazira.

Received report of Ld. Advocate Commissioner.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Plaintiffs file one application for extension of ad interim injunction order supported by an affidavit.

Petition files plaintiff under order 22 rule 4 and under section 151 CPC is taken up for hearing. Contesting defendants did not file any WO.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition and other materials in the case record. It is stated by plaintiffs that proforma defendant no. 3 Mohan Mondal passed away on 19.11.18 and as such his legal heirs may be substituted in this case as proforma defendants nos. 3a to 3d.

The application is well within the time and as such it is allowed.

Let the legal heirs of deceased proforma defendant no.1 namely Aloka Mondal, Samir Mondal, Sabita Chowdhuri and Mita De be substituted in this case as proforma defendant nos. 3a to 3d as prayed for by the plaintiffs.

Note in the suit register accordingly.

Plaintiffs are directed to take steps upon those substituted defendants.

To 27.03.19 for hearing of injunction application and for taking steps upon substituted defendant nos. 3a to 3d.

As per prayer of plaintiffs ad interim temporary injunction order is extended till date.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur.

