

**T.S. 37 / 17**

**Order No. 67 Dated : 14.01.20**

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Parties file haziras.

It appears from the case record that proforma defendants of this suit are not contesting and suit is proceeding ex-parte against them. Thus, this Court has got no scope to refer the suit under any of the modes of A.D.R. as per provisions of Section 89 CPC. Accordingly, the case record is taken up for framing of issues.

Issues are framed in a separate sheet and is kept with the record.

Fix **13.02.20** for P.H.

Dictated & Corrected by me  
Sd/- S. K. Kundu  
Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur

Sd/- S. K. Kundu  
Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur