

T.S. 37 / 17 (CIS Reg. no. 44 / 17)
CNR No. WBBK07-000056-2017
Present : Sri Sandip Kr. Kundu (J.O. Code WB00988)

Order no. 87 dated 12.03.21

Today is fixed for evidence of PW.

Plaintiffs file one adjournment application stating that in connection to Misc. Appeal no. 01/ 20, Ld. Addl. District Judge, Bishnupur, has already called for LCR.

Under the circumstances, hearing of this case may be adjourned.

Contesting defendants file hazira.

Considered the submission of Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs and perused the adjournment application.

Record goes to show that this court received no requisition for sending the case record of this suit to any Higher Forum. However, for the interest of justice, time prayer of plaintiffs is allowed.

Plaintiffs are directed to get ready for adducing evidence, on the next date fixed positively.

To 09.04.21 for PH.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Bishnupur.