

**TS 37/2017 (44/2017)**  
**Present: Smt. Jyotshna Roy.**  
**Ld. Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) Bishnupur**  
**J/O Code:WB - 00933**

Order no. 131 Dated 09.04.2024

Inadvertently the record was fixed for PH.  
Original Record from upper Court has not yet been returned.  
Defendant files hazira.  
Plaintiff files an adjournment petn which is considered and allowed.  
The case is adjourned for the sake of justice.  
Fix. 06-07-2024 for Awaiting of Original Record.

Dictated & Corrected by me  
Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur

**J mIsC 9/2017 ( Reg 5/2017)**  
**Present: Smt. Jyotshna Roy.**  
**Ld. Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) Bishnupur**  
**J/O Code:WB - 00933**

Order no. 132 Dated 09.04.2024

Inadvertently the record was fixed for Evidence.  
Original Record from upper Court has not yet been returned.  
OP files hazira.  
Petitioner files an adjournment petn which is considered and allowed.  
The case is adjourned for the sake of justice.  
Fix. 06-07-2024 for Awaiting of Original Record.

Dictated & Corrected by me  
Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur