

Title Suit No. 37 of 2017

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 112

Dated 10-12-2025

The record is put up today by way of a put up petition filed by the plaintiffs.

The put up petition is considered and allowed.

Plaintiffs filed one application for shifting of case record from P.H. board inter alia stating that the predecessor-in-interest of defendant no.1(a) to 1(c) has transferred 8 anna share in respect of his grandson, namely, Bikash Mondal and accordingly he should be added as a necessary party in this instant suit for proper adjudication.

Considering the above noted aspect, the prayer for shifting back the case record from P.H. board is allowed.

The copy of the application filed under Order 1 Rule 10(2) of the CPC was served to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Fix to date (16-12-2025) for hearing the application filed under Order 1 Rule10(2) of the CPC.

W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Update CIS accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur